Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Nome of any state of the stat	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Novatec Plastics & Chemicels Co., Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/13/1997	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1285688;1476855; and 2355442 ached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John H. Hornickel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: PolyOne Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 33587 Walker Road	8. Deposit account number: 07-1077
City: Avon Lake State: OH Zip: 44012	
9. Signature.	
Tohn H. Hornickel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover cheet, altachments, and degree to the page of pages including cover cheet, altachments, and degree to the page of pages including cover cheet, altachments.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NOVATEC PLASTICS & CHEMICALS CO., INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NOVATEC PLASTICS CORPORATION", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



0927153 8320

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

050463448

AUTHENTICATION: 3922329

DATE: 06-02-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0852